Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 - 208 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSES (ACTIVE) FOR THE 2021- 2022 LICENSE YEAR

WHEREAS, applications for renewal of Plenary Retail Consumption Licenses for the 2021-2022 License year have been processed on the ABC POSSE website and reviewed; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council has conducted a public review of the applications as stipulated in the guidelines of the Director of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control; and

WHEREAS, as a result of that review the Township Council has determined as follows:

- 1. The submitted applications are complete in all respects.
- 2. The applicants are qualified to be licensed according to all statutory, regulatory and local governmental A.B.C. laws and regulations.
- 3. The applicants have disclosed to the issuing authority the source of all additional financing obtained in the previous license year.

WHEREAS, the Police Department has recommended that the licenses be renewed to the current owners.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Clerk is directed to issue and deliver the license certificate for the Mayor and Township Council of the Township of West Milford.

2021-2022 ACTIVE LICENSES				
LICENSEE	LICENSEE			
THE 2236 CORPORATION	STAMMY LLP			
t/a Elks Lodge	t/a Country Cottage Restaurant & Bar			
1860 Union Valley Road, West Milford, NJ 07480	1745 Macopin Road, West Milford, NJ 07480			
1615-33-031-001	1615-33-015-010			
M&M DISCOUNT LIQUORS LLC	JAMES ANTHONY DELI & RESTAURANT INC.			
t/a M&M Discount Liquors	t/a Greenwood Lake Discount Liquors & Pub			
574A Macopin Road, West Milford, NJ 07480	2019 Greenwood Lake Turnpike, Hewitt, NJ 07421			
1615-33-009-007	1615-33-021-005			
AMERICAN LEGION POST #289	MEP VENTURES, LLC			
t/a American Legion Post #289	t/a Vault Liquors			
177 Lincoln Avenue, West Milford, NJ 07480	1618 Union Valley Road, West Milford, NJ 07480			
1615-31-037-001	1615-33-032-012			

Adopted: May 19, 2021

Adopted this 19th day of May, 2021 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William	Senande,	Township	Clerk